Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. <u>02/28/2009)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔀 No
Continuum Health Management, Inc.	Name: MCMC, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:Sulte 350
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 88 Black Falcon Avenue
★ Corporation- State: Delaware ★ Corporation ★	City: Boston
Other	State: Massachusetts
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip:02210
Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)October 29, 2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Ci
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,857,678 Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
WebOpus	-
<u></u>	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mary E. Landergen, Esq.	6, Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Rich May, a Professional Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 176 Federal Street, 6th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City Boston	8. Payment Information:
State:MA Zip:02110	-
Phone Number:617-556-3833	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 617-556-3889	Authorized User Name
Email Address: mlandergan@dchmaylaw.com	, management and the second
9. Signature: Mary E. Land Signature	5/25/2010 Date
Mary E. Landergan, Esg.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0956 Sent By: CONTINUEM HEALTHCARE; To: HOTZ-ELECTRONI At: 18862038507

610 804 4564;

29 Oct 04 11:19AM;Job 745;Page 1/3

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made this 29th day of October, 2004, by Continuum Health Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Continuum Health Care, Inc. ("Health Management"), and Continuum National Services Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with Health Management, "Assignors"), for the benefit of MCMC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

Assignors and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 22, 2004 (the "Agreement").

Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignee is acquiring, and Assignor has agreed to assign, the Trademark and the Service Mark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks") to Assignee, free:and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignors agree as follows:

- Assignors hereby irrevocably assign unto Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with (i) the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Assigned Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Assigned Marks and (ii) the right to sue for past infringement of the Assigned Marks.
- 2. Assignors agree to cooperate with Assignee in order to vest all Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks in Assignee and to carry out the intent of this Assignment, and Assignors further agree to take such further action and to execute such further documents and instruments as may, in Assignee's reasonable judgment, be necessary in order to evidence Assignee's ownership of the Assigned Marks.
- This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignors and their successors and assigns.
- The Assigned Marks are being assigned, sold and transferred free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

[signature page follows]

Bent By: CONTINUUM HEALTHCARE;

810 804 4564;

29 Oct 04 11:20AM;Job 745;Page 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

CONTINUUM HEALTH MANAGEMENT, INC.

Name: Christopher of Civille.
Title: Secretary

CONTINUUM NATIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

Name: Christopher Televice
Title: Secroping

STATE OF TA

COUNTY OF Charter

On this, the day of the 2004, before me who acknowledged undersigned officer, personally appeared of Continuum Health Management, Inc. and Continuum National Services Group, Inc., and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained on behalf of said corporation and with its full authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official scal.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notatial Gast
Loan B, Barmart, Notary Public

Hotanet Gast
Joan B, Barmhert, Notary Public
Tradythin Type, Chapter County
My Convenience Expires Mer. 12, 2008

[signature page to Trademark Assignment]

-2-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0958

Sent By: CONTINUUM HEALTHCARE;

610 804 4564;

29 Oct 04 11:20AM;Job 745;Page 3/3

SCHEDULE A

Mark

Registration/Application #

Reg /App. Date

WebOpus CareSys 2,857,678 76/531396 6/29/04 7/22/03

-5-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0959